Form PT9-1594 (Rev. 03/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

REG



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

2	TRADEMARKS ONLY		
1,	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): MICHAEL YOUDS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
		Name: MICHAEL S. ZERMAN Internal Address: Street Address: 20-22 WESTBURY STREET City: HACKNEY State: SOUTH AUSTRALIA Country: AUSTRALIA Association Citizenship	
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JUNE 27, 2005 Assignment Merger Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/627243	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother INDIVIDUAL If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) I identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
0	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing HOLDER		
١	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BRYAN M. FRIEDMAN	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
ļ	nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\\\\$40.00	
5	Street Address: 19800 MACARTHUR BLVD. SUITE 1100	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
s	City: IRVINE Zip: 92612-2425 Phone Number: 949.265.1100	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
E	ax Number: 949,265.1199 Email Address: jharlow@fpsqlawyers.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
	Signature: Signature BRYAN M. FRIEDMAN Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet)	08/09/2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

521

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, MICHAEL YOUDS ("Assignor"), an individual and citizen of Australia, domiciled at 12-16 King William Street, Kent Town, SA 5067, Australia, has adopted, and is to the best of his knowledge and belief, a co-owner of the pending United States Trademark Serial No. 76/627243, IHOLDER, (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, MICHAEL S. ZERMAN ("Assignee"), an individual and citizen of Australia, domiciled at 20-22 Westbury Street, Hackney, SA 5069, Australia, has adopted, and is to the best of his knowledge and belief, a co-owner of the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning his ownership in the Mark to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's ownership in the Mark and of becoming the sole owner of the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark, and that portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark applies.

on _____, 2005.

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 08/12/2005

MICHAEL YOUDS ("Assignor"), an individual and citizen of Australia

 $Pam\ eMac: Users: pashby: Documents: \textbf{M} icrosoft\ User\ Data: Saved\ Attachments: Assignment. documents: \textbf{A} and \textbf{$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0557